



**Mahatma Gandhi Mission's  
MEDICAL COLLEGE**

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209.

Date : 24/12/2025

The Fees Structure for "NEET PG - 2025-26" DGHS/MCC students of MGM Medical College Kamothe, Navi Mumbai under MGM Institute of Health Sciences, for 2025-26

Sr.No	Particulars	Rs.
A.	<b>Tuition Fees</b>	As per MGMIHS Notification
B.	<b>Other Fees</b>	
1	Library Fees (one time)	25000.00
2	Laboratory Fees (one time)	25000.00
3	Gymkhana Fees (one time)	10000.00
4	Any other Misc. ( Apron/Scrub(1 set)/ Log Book/ Manual/ I-Cards/ Lib Cards)	10000.00
5	Security Deposit (Refundable)	50000.00
6	Alumni Registration Fees (one time)	500.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>120500.00</b>

**Rs.120500/- Should be in the name of "MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai" Payable at Navi Mumbai/ Mumbai**

C.	Legible copy of Pan Card of Student and parent	
D.	Passport copy of student ( if any ) for Nationality & Aadhar Card Copy	
<b>HOSTEL/MESS Fees</b>		
1	Hostel Charges per year (Sharing Room) (Non-Refundable)	7500/month x 12 = 90000.00
2	Mess Charges per year (Non-Refundable)	7500/month x 12 = 90000.00
3	Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	20000.00
4	Mess Deposit (Refundable)	20000.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>220000.00</b>

For Hostellers Gym fees Rs.4000/- is to be paid (only from 2nd year onwards)

<b>Rs. 220000/- should be in the name of "MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai" Payable at Navi Mumbai / Mumbai</b>
--

Dean